ducted at this facility from October 21, 

2025, through October 28, 2025. The defi-

ciencies contained in this report are based 

on interview, record review and review of 

other facility documentation as indicated. 

The facility census on the first day of the sur-

vey was one hundred eighteen (118). The 

survey sample totaled fourteen (14) resi-

dents. 

Abbreviations/definitions used in this State 

Report are as follows: 

ADOW – Assistant Director of Wellness; 

AED – Associate Executive Director; 

Alzheimer’s disease - degenerative disorder